

R.E.O Road Savi Dhamesh Baghel Se

**Schedule XLV-Form No. 134**

~~Bhampur tek~~ Bilkampur Tek MR/3054

MAHNAK

**DIVISION**

**SUB-DIVISION**

**MEASUREMENT BOOK**

863

प्रमाणित किया जाता है कि इस मासिक  
संख्या 863 में प्रकाशित एकल (100)  
पृष्ठ है, जिसे सहायक सचिव महोदय  
के पद पर है। निम्न किया जाता है।

प्रमाणित

कार्यपालक सचिव  
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग  
कार्य प्रमुख, नगर

25/7/21

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Mahar.

DIVISION

Sahar.

SUB-DIVISION

Name to work—

Situation of work—

Agency by which work is executed—

Date of measurement—

No. and date of agreement.

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work.)

| Particulars                                                   | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|---------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                                               | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| N/W ÷ Const. of road from R.E.O Sarai                         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| dhanesh (Boghel) To Vikrampur under                           |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| New maintenance policy-2018 (MR.)                             |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| N/A ÷ M/s Angel Engrcon <sup>Port</sup> <del>Const.</del> Ltd |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| A/NO ÷ 15/MBD/2020-2021                                       |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Date of Agreement ÷ 28/08/2020                                |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Date of Completion ÷ 27/05/2021                               |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Rate ÷ As per schedule Rate                                   |                               |    |    |    |                  |

Details of work

Item No. 29. clearing and grubbing road  
land area

|  |  |  |  |                                        |
|--|--|--|--|----------------------------------------|
|  |  |  |  | $16.35 \times 6.0 = 98.10 \text{ m}^2$ |
|  |  |  |  | $= 0.981 \text{ Hec}$                  |

Item No. 46. Providing and fixing of typica  
mmBis y information sign board with loco  
as per MORD

Qty = 2.00 Nos.

Item No. 31. Construction of 12 BM Grade II  
on patch repairing works

|  |  |  |  |                                                             |
|--|--|--|--|-------------------------------------------------------------|
|  |  |  |  | $14.0 \times 1.50 \times 0.075 = 2.70 \text{ m}^3$          |
|  |  |  |  | $18 \times 1.10 \times 0.075 = 1.485 \text{ m}^3$           |
|  |  |  |  | $18 \times 1.75 \times 0.075 = 1.96 \text{ m}^3$            |
|  |  |  |  | $6 \times 1.50 \times 1.75 \times 0.075 = 1.18 \text{ m}^3$ |
|  |  |  |  | $1 \times 4.0 \times 3.0 \times 0.075 = 1.025 \text{ m}^3$  |
|  |  |  |  | $9 \times 1 \times 0.075 = 0.675 \text{ m}^3$               |
|  |  |  |  | $11 \times 1.75 \times 0.075 = 1.44 \text{ m}^3$            |

Continuation

[illegible]

limit as  $x \rightarrow \infty$   $\frac{2579247}{2579247} = \infty$  (As per  
definition)

### Memo of Payment

So far - 2579247 = 0

S.D. 57 - 128962 = 128962

$$4572 - 51586 = -$$
~~1.72% - \$1586 =~~

|         |       |
|---------|-------|
| Cum 1%, | 25792 |
|---------|-------|

Good Regaly: 32690 =

|           |        |
|-----------|--------|
| S. Fee :- | 10897- |
|-----------|--------|

by C fms:  $2277734 = w$

panel for B 2579247 =

(Twenty five lakh Seventy-

- nine thousand two hundred

|       |         |      |
|-------|---------|------|
| forty | seventy | only |
|-------|---------|------|

Executive Engineer  
Continuation

Continuation

$$16 \overline{) 32}$$

16/3/2

# ABSTRACT OF COST

## RECAST 11

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

| Particulars                           | Details of actual measurement |                          |             |    | Contents of area |
|---------------------------------------|-------------------------------|--------------------------|-------------|----|------------------|
|                                       | No.                           | L.                       | B.          | D. |                  |
| Item No. 29) clearing & grubbing      |                               |                          |             |    |                  |
| do                                    | Qty                           | vide P.M.B. of           |             |    |                  |
| P/M.B. 17.20                          | Qty                           | 0.35410 c                |             |    |                  |
|                                       |                               | @ 51133.76/Hec           |             |    | 15874.00         |
| Item No. 46) fixing of masonry for    |                               |                          |             |    |                  |
| information board                     | do                            | do                       | Qty         |    |                  |
| vide P.M.B. of P/M.B. ①               | Qty                           | 2.00                     |             |    |                  |
|                                       | No.                           | @ 9328.24/each           |             |    | 18656.00         |
| Item No. 31) Const. of 1st BM (I-II)  |                               |                          |             |    |                  |
| do                                    | Qty                           | vide P.M.B. of           |             |    |                  |
| P/M.B. ②                              | Qty                           | 12.515 m <sup>3</sup>    |             |    |                  |
|                                       |                               | @ 3680.15/m <sup>3</sup> |             |    | 46241.00         |
| Item No. 32) Const. of 1st BM (I-III) |                               |                          |             |    |                  |
| do                                    | Qty                           | vide P.M.B.              |             |    |                  |
| of P/M.B. ②                           | Qty                           | 45.391 m <sup>3</sup>    |             |    |                  |
|                                       |                               | @ 3406.34/m <sup>3</sup> |             |    | 154614.00        |
| Item No. 33) laying of Prime          |                               |                          |             |    |                  |
| Coat                                  | do                            | Qty                      | vide P.M.B. |    |                  |
| of P/M.B. ②                           | Qty                           | 605.21 m <sup>2</sup>    |             |    |                  |
|                                       |                               | @ 42.08/m <sup>2</sup>   |             |    | 25464.00         |
| Item No. 34) laying of 1st            |                               |                          |             |    |                  |
| Coat                                  | do                            | Qty                      | vide        |    |                  |
| P.M.B. of P/M.B. ③                    | Qty                           | 605.21                   |             |    |                  |
|                                       |                               | @ 121.31/m <sup>2</sup>  |             |    | 8660.00          |
| Item No. 35) laying of 1st            |                               |                          |             |    |                  |
| do                                    | Qty                           | vide P.M.B. of P/M.B. ③  |             |    |                  |
| 2nd Qty. 605.21 m <sup>2</sup>        |                               | @ 206.88/m <sup>2</sup>  |             |    | 125085.00        |

Continuation

395600.00

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

| Particulars                                          | Details of actual measurement |    |    |                           | Contents of area |
|------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|---------------------------|------------------|
|                                                      | No.                           | L. | B. | D.                        |                  |
| Item No. 36) Laying of black road                    |                               |    |    | B/R                       | 39560.00         |
| do                                                   |                               |    |    | Qty vide TMB of P/No      |                  |
| 1/4" size Qty. 6228.60 m <sup>2</sup>                |                               |    |    |                           |                  |
|                                                      |                               |    |    | @ 11.99/m <sup>2</sup>    | = 74681.00       |
| Item No. 37) Laying of SDBC                          |                               |    |    |                           |                  |
| do                                                   |                               |    |    | Qty vide TMB              |                  |
| of P/No. 1/4" size Qty. 155.715 m <sup>3</sup>       |                               |    |    |                           |                  |
|                                                      |                               |    |    | @ 10088.78/m <sup>3</sup> | = 166489.00      |
| Item No. 38) Fixing of K.M. Stone                    |                               |    |    |                           |                  |
| do                                                   |                               |    |    | Qty vide TMB of           |                  |
| P/No. 1/4" size Qty. 3.00 Nos                        |                               |    |    |                           |                  |
|                                                      |                               |    |    | @ 2165.71/each            | = 6497.00        |
| Item No. 39) Fixing of 2 connts. Stone               |                               |    |    |                           |                  |
| do                                                   |                               |    |    | Qty vide TMB              |                  |
| of P/No. 1/4" size Qty. 6 Nos @ 600.50/each          |                               |    |    |                           | = 3603.00        |
| Item No. 40) Reto reflectorised traffic sign         |                               |    |    | do                        |                  |
| do                                                   |                               |    |    | Qty                       |                  |
| vide TMB of P/No. 1/4" size Qty. 1.91 m <sup>2</sup> |                               |    |    |                           |                  |
|                                                      |                               |    |    | @ 12282.73/m <sup>2</sup> | = 23583.00       |
| Item No. 41) Fixing of Cautionary sign board         |                               |    |    | do                        |                  |
| do                                                   |                               |    |    | Qty vide                  |                  |
| TMB of P/No. 1/4" size Qty. 8 Nos                    |                               |    |    |                           |                  |
|                                                      |                               |    |    | @ 3602.88/each            | = 28823.00       |
| Item No. 42) Fixing of Common circular sign          |                               |    |    | do                        |                  |
| do                                                   |                               |    |    | Qty vide                  |                  |
| TMB of P/No. 1/4" size Qty. 6 Nos                    |                               |    |    |                           |                  |
| Continuation                                         |                               |    |    |                           |                  |
| @ 3699.42/each = 22198.00                            |                               |    |    |                           |                  |
| 22198.00                                             |                               |    |    |                           |                  |

| Particulars                                          | Details of actual measurement |    |    |                                                    | Contents of area |
|------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----------------------------------------------------|------------------|
|                                                      | No.                           | L. | B. | D.                                                 |                  |
| Item No. 43) Fixing of 60mm x 450 mm rectangular     |                               | do | do | B/F                                                | 2219378.00       |
| Qty wide Tmbs of P/W (S) i.e. Qty. 800 Nos           |                               |    |    |                                                    |                  |
|                                                      |                               |    |    | @ 3570.30/each                                     | 28562.00         |
| Item No. 44) Laying of Hot applied                   |                               |    |    |                                                    |                  |
| do Qty wide Tmbs of P/W (S)                          |                               |    |    |                                                    |                  |
| i.e. Qty. 327 m <sup>2</sup> @ 735.44/m <sup>2</sup> |                               |    |    |                                                    | = 240489.00      |
| Item No. 47) B/W in parabol                          |                               |    |    | do                                                 |                  |
| Qty wide Tmbs of P/W (S) i.e. Qty                    |                               |    |    |                                                    |                  |
| - 8.64 m <sup>3</sup> @ 5147.39/m <sup>3</sup>       |                               |    |    |                                                    | = 44473.00       |
| Item No. 48) Plastering on B/W                       |                               |    |    | do                                                 |                  |
| Qty wide Tmbs of P/W (S) i.e. Qty                    |                               |    |    |                                                    |                  |
| = 60.48 m <sup>2</sup> @ 128.46/m <sup>2</sup>       |                               |    |    |                                                    | = 7779.00        |
| Item No. 49) painting of plastered                   |                               |    |    |                                                    |                  |
| Surface                                              |                               | do |    | Qty wide                                           |                  |
| Tmbs of P/W (S) i.e. Qty. 46.08 m <sup>2</sup>       |                               |    |    |                                                    |                  |
|                                                      |                               |    |    | @ 88.49/m <sup>2</sup>                             | = 4078.00        |
|                                                      |                               |    |    | Total Rs =                                         | 2545957.00       |
| - Adding 1% Labour (es) (+)                          |                               |    |    |                                                    | 25459.00         |
| - Adding 12% GST (+)                                 |                               |    |    |                                                    | 305515.00        |
|                                                      |                               |    |    | Sub Total Rs =                                     | 2876933.00       |
| - Adding Seigniorage fee (+)                         |                               |    |    |                                                    | 21200.00         |
|                                                      |                               |    |    | Total Rs =                                         | 2898133.00       |
| Less for previous bill pay (-)                       |                               |    |    |                                                    | 2579247.00       |
|                                                      |                               |    |    | Net Total Rs =                                     | 318886.00        |
| c.d.f.                                               |                               |    |    | Rupees Three Lakhs Eighteen Thousand Eight Hundred |                  |

Continuation

for  
25/3/22

25/3/22

25/3/22  
J.E

Sid on Ac bill

14

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

| Particulars                                                                     | Details of actual measurement |         |    |    | Contents of area |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|---------|----|----|------------------|
|                                                                                 | No.                           | L.      | B. | D. |                  |
| Memo of Payment                                                                 |                               |         |    |    |                  |
| Total -                                                                         |                               | 2898133 |    |    | 00               |
| Gen pro bill -                                                                  |                               | 2579247 |    |    | 00               |
| Rest Amt -                                                                      |                               | 318886  |    |    | 00               |
| S.D St -                                                                        |                               | 15944   |    |    | 00               |
| GST 2% -                                                                        |                               | 6378    |    |    | 00               |
| L. cess 1% -                                                                    |                               | 3188    |    |    | 00               |
| IT 2% -                                                                         |                               | 6378    |    |    | 00               |
| Royalty                                                                         |                               | NIL     |    |    |                  |
| S Fee                                                                           |                               |         |    |    |                  |
| by CFMS -                                                                       |                               | 286997  |    |    | 00               |
| Passed for Rs                                                                   |                               | 2898133 |    |    | 00               |
| Rs. Three Lakh Eighteen Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty Six and thirty three only |                               |         |    |    |                  |
| Executive Engineer<br>R.W.D., W.Div. Mahnar                                     |                               |         |    |    |                  |